
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:410
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2010
ASSISTANCE FOR SPORTS INFRASTRUCTURE
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State Governments including Himachal Pradesh have submitted their estimates/proposal for construction of athletic
track, indoor stadium and setting up of sports authority etc. for approval and seeking financial assistance to the Union Government; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken for each proposals during each of the last three years and the current year,
State-wise; 

(c) the number of proposals pending with the Government alongwith the reasons therefore, State-wise including Himachal Pradesh;
and 

(d) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared/approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) to (d) Do not arise. 
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